ML145554
ML145557
ML145564
ML145567
PCM Codec–Filter
Page 1 of 18 Issue A
Legacy Device: Motorola MC145554, MC145557, MC145564, MC145567

20
1
CROSS REFERENCE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MOTOROLA
P DIP 16 MC145554P ML145554EP
SO 16W MC145554DW ML145554-5P
P DIP 16 MC145557P ML145557EP
SO 16W MC145557DW ML145557-5P
P DIP 20 MC145564P ML145564RP
SO 20W MC145564DW ML145564-6P
P DIP 20 MC145567P ML145567RP
SO 20W MC145567DW ML145567-6P
LANSDALEPACKAGE
Note: Lansdale lead free (Pb) product, as it
becomes available, will be identified by a part
number prefix change from ML to MLE.
ML145554, ML145557, ML145564, ML145567 LANSDALE Semiconductor, Inc.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
ML145554, ML145557 ML145564, ML145567
13
14